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Part 2 - Revival

1912/13 Part 3 – Results, Table and Transfers
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Final Table - Football League Division Two 1910/11

Division 2 7-Sep (a) Fulham L 0-4 20,000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Division 2 14-Sep (h) Barnsley W 2-0 Robertson, Croot pen 15,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6

Division 2 21-Sep (a) Bradford PA W 1-0 Cubberley 18,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6

Division 2 28-Sep (h) Wolverhampton W D 2-2 McLeod, Croot pen 20,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6

Division 2 5-Oct (a) Leicester Fosse D 1-1 Robertson 10,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6

Division 2 12-Oct (h) Stockport County W 2-1 McLeod 2 15,000 1 2 3 5 4 7 8 9 10 11 6

Division 2 19-Oct (a) Preston North End L 2-3 McLeod, Enright 9,000 1 2 3 5 4 8 9 10 11 6 7

Division 2 26-Oct (h) Burnley W 4-1 Robertson 2, McLeod, Cubberley 10,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 8 9 11 6 7

Division 2 2-Nov (a) Hull City L 2-6 McLeod, Croot pen 10,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6

Division 2 9-Nov (h) Glossop W 4-0 McLeod 3, Foley 12,000 1 3 5 4 7 8 9 11 6 10 2

Division 2 16-Nov (a) Clapton Orient L 0-2 10,000 1 3 5 4 7 8 9 11 6 10 2

Division 2 23-Nov (h) Lincoln City D 2-2 Robertson, Lintott 15,000 1 4 5 10 7 8 9 11 6 2 3

Division 2 30-Nov (a) Nottingham Forest W 2-1 Robertson, Roberts 8,000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 6

Division 2 7-Dec (h) Bristol City D 1-1 Robertson 10,000 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 6 7

Division 2 14-Dec (a) Birmingham D 2-2 McLeod 2 20,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 8 9 11 6 7

Division 2 21-Dec (h) Huddersfield Town L 0-3 15,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 8 9 11 6 7

Division 2 25-Dec (h) Grimsby Town L 1-2 Cubberley 15,000 1 2 3 4 5 10 8 9 11 7 6

Division 2 26-Dec (h) Blackpool L 0-2 8,000 1 2 3 4 5 8 9 11 6 10 7

Division 2 28-Dec (h) Fulham L 2-3 Bainbridge, Price 10,000 1 4 3 5 9 11 6 2 7 8 10

Division 2 1-Jan (a) Blackpool W 3-0 Croot, Bainbridge, McLeod 5,000 1 2 5 8 9 11 6 3 7 10 4

Division 2 4-Jan (a) Barnsley L 0-2 5,000 1 2 5 9 11 6 3 7 8 10 4

FA Cup First 

Round
15-Jan (h) Burnley L 2-3 McLeod, Foley 13,109 2 4 5 8 9 11 6 3 7 10 1

Division 2 18-Jan (h) Bradford PA W 2-0 Foley, Speirs 10,000 5 4 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 10 1

Division 2 25-Jan (a) Wolverhampton W D 2-2 Bainbridge, McLeod 8,000 4 5 8 9 6 2 3 7 10 1 11

Division 2 8-Feb (h) Leicester Fosse W 5-1 Price 2, Speirs, Fenwick, McLeod 10,000 4 5 9 6 2 3 7 8 10 1 11

Division 2 15-Feb (a) Stockport County L 0-6 7,000 4 5 9 6 2 3 7 8 10 1 11

Division 2 22-Feb (h) Preston North End W 5-1
Affleck pen, Fenwick 2, 

Bainbridge, Foley
18,000 1 4 5 8 9 6 2 3 7 10 11

Division 2 1-Mar (a) Burnley D 2-2 McLeod, Speirs 12,000 1 4 5 8 9 6 2 3 7 10 11

Division 2 8-Mar (h) Hull City W 1-0 McLeod 20,000 1 4 5 8 9 6 2 3 7 10 11

Division 2 15-Mar (a) Glossop L 1-2 McLeod 2,000 4 3 5 8 9 11 6 2 7 10 1

Division 2 21-Mar (a) Grimsby Town L 2-3 McLeod 2 8,000 4 5 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 10 1

Division 2 22-Mar (h) Clapton Orient W 3-1 Speirs 2, McLeod 6,000 4 5 8 9 11 6 2 3 7 10 1

Result

2



Competition Date Venue Opposition Scorers Crowd B
il

ly
 S

co
tt

G
eo

rg
e 

L
aw

Jo
ck

 F
er

g
u

so
n

Ja
ck

 A
ll

an

E
v

el
y

n
 L

in
to

tt

S
ta

n
 C

u
b

b
er

le
y

H
u

g
h

 R
o

b
er

ts

Ji
m

m
y

 R
o

b
er

ts
o

n

B
il

ly
 M

cL
eo

d

A
n

d
y

 G
ib

so
n

F
re

d
 C

ro
o

t

M
ic

k
 F

o
le

y

Jo
e 

E
n

ri
g

h
t

C
h

ar
li

e 
C

o
p

el
an

d

G
eo

rg
e 

A
ff

le
ck

S
im

p
so

n
 B

ai
n

b
ri

d
g

e

Jo
e 

M
o

ra
n

A
rt

h
u

r 
P

ri
ce

Ji
m

m
y

 S
p

ei
rs

T
o

m
 B

ro
u

g
h

to
n

T
o

n
y

 H
o

g
g

H
ar

ry
 B

ri
d

g
et

t

G
eo

rg
e 

F
en

w
ic

k

Final Table - Football League Division Two 1910/11 Result

Division 2 24-Mar (a) Bury D 1-1 McLeod 10,000 4 5 8 9 11 6 2 3 7 10 1

Division 2 25-Mar (h) Bury W 4-2 McLeod 3, Speirs 17,000 4 5 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 10 1

Division 2 29-Mar (a) Lincoln City D 3-3 Speirs, McLeod, Croot 9,000 4 5 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 10 1

Division 2 5-Apr (h) Nottingham Forest W 1-0 McLeod 20,000 4 5 10 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 1

Division 2 12-Apr (a) Bristol City D 1-1 Speirs 15,000 4 5 9 11 6 7 2 3 8 10 1

Division 2 19-Apr (h) Birmingham W 4-0 Speirs 2, McLeod, Foley 8,000 5 9 11 6 2 3 7 8 10 4 1

Division 2 26-Apr (a) Huddersfield Town L 0-1 8,000 3 5 9 11 6 2 7 8 10 4 1

League Games 24 35 17 14 38 16 11 27 38 5 32 36 6 20 19 24 1 12 19 4 14 1 5

League Goals 1 3 1 7 27 5 4 1 1 4 3 11 3

FA Cup Games 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

FA Cup Goals 1 1

Overall Games 24 36 17 15 39 16 11 28 39 5 33 37 6 20 20 25 1 12 20 4 15 1 5

Overall Goals 1 3 1 7 28 5 5 1 1 4 3 11 3

Manager - Herbert Chapman

Captain - Evelyn Lintott

3



Pos P W D L F A Pts

1 Preston North End 38 19 15 4 56 33 53

2 Burnley 38 21 8 9 88 53 50

3 Birmingham 38 18 10 10 59 44 46

4 Barnsley 38 19 7 12 57 47 45

5 Huddersfield Town 38 17 9 12 66 40 43

6 Leeds City 38 15 10 13 70 64 40

7 Grimsby Town 38 15 10 13 51 50 40

8 Lincoln City 38 15 10 13 50 52 40

9 Fulham 38 17 5 16 65 55 39

10 Wolverhampton Wanderers 38 14 10 14 56 54 38

11 Bury 38 15 8 15 53 57 38

12 Hull City 38 15 6 17 60 56 36

13 Bradford PA 38 14 8 16 60 60 36

14 Clapton Orient 38 10 14 14 34 47 34

15 Leicester Fosse 38 13 7 18 50 65 33

16 Bristol City 38 9 15 14 46 72 33

17 Nottingham Forest 38 12 8 18 58 59 32

18 Glossop 38 12 8 18 49 68 32

19 Stockport County 38 8 10 20 56 78 26

20 Blackpool 38 9 8 21 39 69 26

Final Table - Football League Division Two 1912/13
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Date Name Fee From/To Position

Joined May-11 Edward McDaniel £0 Belfast Celtic Right-back

Joined May-11 Joe Moran £0 Shelbourne Half-back

Joined May-11 Leslie Murphy £0 Belfast Celtic Goalkeeper

Joined May-11 John Clarkin £0 Shelbourne Inside-forward

Joined May-11 Frank Heaney £0 St James' Gate Right-back

Joined May-11 Jack Leney £0 Irish Guards Full-back

Joined May-11 Willie Briggs £0 Shelbourne Inside-forward

Joined Jun-11 Sam Johnson £0 Coventry City Half-back

Joined Jun-11 Jimmy Fortune £0 Distillery Outside-left

Joined Dec-11 Alex Campbell £0 Inverness Clachnacuddin Half-back

Retired Jun-11 James Horsley - Retired Centre-half

Sold Jun-11 Harry Bromage £0 Doncaster Rovers Goalkeeper

Sold Jun-11 Thomas Astill £0 Doncaster Rovers Inside-left

Sold Dec-11 Billy Gillespie £400 Sheffield United Inside-forward

Transfers Out

Transfers In
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